	02/10/2016
01,01,0	Attorney Docket Number: 135-028-1
2/18/14 02/24/2	2016
	HIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
To the Honorable Commission 103674	586
Please record the attached documents in accordance w	ith the following corresponding data:
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:
Zbigniew Kuznicki Patrick Meyrueis	Name: <u>SEGTON ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY</u> Street Address: <u>31, Avenue du Marechal Haig</u> .
Additional Conveying Parties? Yes _x_ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger	City: <u>Versailles</u> Country: <u>France</u> .
Security Agreement Change of Name	Postal Code:
Other	
Execution Date:January 12, 2016	Additional Names/Addresses Attached?Yes_x_No
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed along with a new a	pplication, the execution date is <u>January 12, 2016</u> .
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):
14/912649	
Additional Numbers A	attached? Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning the recorded documents should be mail	
Name: Steven W. Weinrieb	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 .
Firm Name: LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. WEINRIEB	Enclosed
Address: 8717 Cold Spring Road	x To Be Charged to Deposit Account 06/24/2016 KNUUYEN1 0000004 230818 14912649
City: Potomac State: Maryland Zip: 2085	8. DepositiAccountiNumber: 40. 20 DA
	23-0818
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg attached document comprises an original docum	
Steven W. Weinrieb .	. February 18, 2016 .
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date

Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet

PATENT REEL: 037915 FRAME: 0038 Table of Contents of

14912649

date: 02-22-2016

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	PackageID	Source.	Annotation	
02-18-2016	LET.	3	US 1491264901P1	EFSW		

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable and sufficient consideration from SEGTON ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, a French corporation having its principal place of business at 31, Avenue du Marechal Haig, 78000 Versailles, FRANCE, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, Wo

- 1) Zbigniew Kuznicki 22 rue de la Grossmatt Hoenheim, FRANCE F-67800
- 2) Patrick Meyrueis 31 boulevard de l'Orangerie Strasbvourg, FRANCE F-67000

3)

hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest:

1) in and to an invention entitled ENTIRE SOLAR SPECTRUM MULTIPLYING CONVERTING PLATFORM UNIT FOR AN OPTIMAL LIGHT-TO ELECTRICITY CONVERSION for which We have executed a United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application Number 61/872,868 which was filed on September 3, 2013, as well as PCT Application Number PCT/IB2014/002578 which was filed on September 3, 2014;

2) in and to an invention entitled	1	for
which I/Wo previously filed United	States Provisional Application Number(s)	
which was/were		

3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, said United States Patent Application, said United States Provisional Application(s), in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States, including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

PATENT REEL: 037915 FRAME: 0040 I/We agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/We hereby further agree that I/We shall, upon demand of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and not by me/us.

I/We hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to the Assignee.

-1)		Armhi.	12/01/2016	201
	Name:	ZBIONIEW KUZNICKI	Date	<del>-</del> "
2)	Name:	PLANTICK MEYRUEIS	12(01(2016 Date	_201

LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. WEINRIEB 8717 Cold Spring Road Potomac, MARYLAND 20854 (301 340-9343

> PATENT REEL: 037915 FRAME: 0041

**RECORDED: 02/18/2016**